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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
46A 004 Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:00
a.m.
SB 646 — PUBLIC HEARING
020 Chair Monnes Anderson
038 Rep. John Lim, House District 50
097 Janet Mouser (EXHIBIT A)
161 Jack Horner (EXHIBIT B)
236 Kurt Mauser, Artistic Consultant, Center for the Arts Foundation
in Gresham
278 Chair Monnes Anderson
SB 646 — WORK SESSION
283 Chair Monnes Anderson
285 MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 646 to the WAYS

AND MEANS full committee with a DO PASS
recommendation by prior reference.

287 Chair Monnes Anderson
290 Sen. Gordly
299 Sen. Kruse

46A 310 Kurt Mauser
328 Chair Monnes Anderson
339 Sen. Kruse
346 Chair Monnes Anderson

349 Sen. Gordly



SB 8 — PUBLIC HEARING

352
353

47A

SB 8 — WORK SESSION

360
364
369
379
019
020
022
081
081
104
106

SB 988 — PUBLIC HEARING

111
112

116

125

126

47A

46B

134
136
138
155

283
285
308

015
041
068
080
086

MOTION: Sen. Carter moves the previous question.
VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: 4 - Carter, Courtney, Gordly, Monnes
Anderson
NAY: 1 - Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Courtney (EXHIBIT C, D, E, F)
Heather Kirk (EXHIBIT G)

Sen. Carter

Kirk

Sen. Carter

Kirk

Chair Monnes Anderson

John Powell

Chair Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves to ADOPT SB 8-3
amendments dated 4/3/07 (EXHIBIT H).

VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 8 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. COURTNEY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator

Chair Monnes Anderson

Kevin Earls, Vice President of Finance, Policy and
Advocacy for the Oregon Association of Hospitals and
Health Systems (EXHIBIT I)

Sen. Gordly

Earls

Richard Cagen, Chief Administrative & Strategy Officer,
Providence Health System in Oregon.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Cagen

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Gordly

Earls



142 Priscilla Lewis, Providence Health Systems

174 Chair Monnes Anderson
180 Sen. Bates
259 Sen. Courtney
264 Chair Monnes Anderson
272 Sen. Carter
299 Sen. Bates
302 Chair Monnes Anderson
SJM 13 — PUBLIC HEARING
311 Chair Monnes Anderson
313 Sen. Morrisette
338 Jim Gardner, Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of
America (EXHIBIT J)
360 Jim Edge, Interim Administrator, Medical Assistance
Programs Division, Department of Human Services
411 Chair Monnes Anderson
415 Sen. Morrisette
421 Chair Monnes Anderson
429 Gardner
431 Chair Monnes Anderson
47B 008 Sen. Courtney
011 Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 9:26 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 646, written testimony, Janet Mouser, 1p

SB 646, written testimony, Jack Horner, 2 pp

SB 8, written testimony, President Courtney, 2 pp

SB 8, -1 amendments, President Courtney, 1 p

SB 8, -2 amendments, President Courtney, 1 p

SB 8, legislative council opinion, President Courtney, 1 p
SB 8, written testimony, Heather Kirk, 5 pp

SB 8. -3 amendments, President Courtney, 1 p

SB 988, written testimony, Kevin Earls, 3 pp

SJM 13, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 1 p
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