SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

 April 4, 2007
 Hearing Room B

 8:00 A.M. Tapes 46 – 47

•		(Corrected 6/5/07)
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair	
	Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair	
	Sen. Margaret Carter	
	Sen. Peter Courtney	
	Sen. Jeff Kruse	
STAFF PRESENT:	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator	
	Josh Bishop, Committee Assistant	

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 646 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 8 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 988 – Public Hearing SJM 13 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
004	Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:00
	a.m.
BLIC HEARING	
020	Chair Monnes Anderson
038	Rep. John Lim, House District 50
097	Janet Mouser (EXHIBIT A)
161	Jack Horner (EXHIBIT B)
236	Kurt Mauser, Artistic Consultant, Center for the Arts Foundation
	in Gresham
278	Chair Monnes Anderson
RK SESSION	
283	Chair Monnes Anderson
285	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 646 to the WAYS
	AND MEANS full committee with a DO PASS
	recommendation by prior reference.
287	Chair Monnes Anderson
290	Sen. Gordly
299	Sen. Kruse
310	Kurt Mauser
328	Chair Monnes Anderson
339	Sen. Kruse
346	Chair Monnes Anderson
349	Sen. Gordly
	NUMBER 004 BLIC HEARING 020 038 097 161 236 278 PRK SESSION 283 285 287 290 299 310 328 339 346

	352	MOTION: Sen. Carter moves the previous question.
	353	VOTE: 4-1-0
		AYE: 4 - Carter, Courtney, Gordly, Monnes
		Anderson
		NAY: 1 - Kruse
		Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>SB 8 – PUBLIC</u>	HEARING	
	360	Chair Monnes Anderson
	364	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
	369	Chair Monnes Anderson
	379	Sen. Courtney (EXHIBIT C, D, E, F)
	019	Heather Kirk (EXHIBIT G)
47A	020	Sen. Carter
	022	Kirk
	081	Sen. Carter
	081	Kirk
	104	Chair Monnes Anderson
	106	John Powell
<u>SB 8 – WORK S</u>	ESSION	
	111	Chair Monnes Anderson
	112	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves to ADOPT SB 8-3
		amendments dated 4/3/07 (EXHIBIT H).
	116	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
		Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
	125	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 8 to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	126	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
		Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. COURTNEY will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>SB 988 – PUBLI</u>		
	134	Chair Monnes Anderson
	136	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
	138	Chair Monnes Anderson
47A	155	Kevin Earls, Vice President of Finance, Policy and
		Advocacy for the Oregon Association of Hospitals and
		Health Systems (EXHIBIT I)
	283	Sen. Gordly
	285	Earls
	308	Richard Cagen, Chief Administrative & Strategy Officer,
		Providence Health System in Oregon.
46B	015	Chair Monnes Anderson
	041	Cagen
	068	Chair Monnes Anderson
	080	Sen. Gordly
	086	Earls

	142	Priscilla Lewis, Providence Health Systems
	174	Chair Monnes Anderson
	180	Sen. Bates
	259	Sen. Courtney
	264	Chair Monnes Anderson
	272	Sen. Carter
	299	Sen. Bates
	302	Chair Monnes Anderson
<u>SJM 13 –</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	311	Chair Monnes Anderson
	313	Sen. Morrisette
	338	Jim Gardner, Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of
		America (EXHIBIT J)
	360	Jim Edge, Interim Administrator, Medical Assistance
		Programs Division, Department of Human Services
	411	Chair Monnes Anderson
	415	Sen. Morrisette
	421	Chair Monnes Anderson
	429	Gardner
	431	Chair Monnes Anderson
47B	008	Sen. Courtney
	011	Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 9:26 a.m.

- **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**
 - A. SB 646, written testimony, Janet Mouser, 1p
 - B. SB 646, written testimony, Jack Horner, 2 pp
 - C. SB 8, written testimony, President Courtney, 2 pp
 - D. SB 8, -1 amendments, President Courtney, 1 p
 - E. SB 8, -2 amendments, President Courtney, 1 p
 - F. SB 8, legislative council opinion, President Courtney, 1 p
 - G. SB 8, written testimony, Heather Kirk, 5 pp
 - H. SB 8. -3 amendments, President Courtney, 1 p
 - I. SB 988, written testimony, Kevin Earls, 3 pp
 - J. SJM 13, written testimony, Jim Gardner, 1 p